

**M.A.C. Case no.04 of 2016**

**19/2016**

**Order No.28 Dated 17/02/2023**

Today is fixed for awaiting accident information report.

Hazira filed on behalf of the petitioners and OP/Insurance Co. through lawyers.

No accident information report is received.

Heard both sides.

I/C, Burdwan PS is directed to submit the accident information report in compliance of order no. 15 dated 16/03/2019 by the next date.

Fix 30/05 /2023 for awaiting accident information report.

A copy of this order along with a photocopy of order no.15 dated 16/03/2019 be forwarded to I/C, Burdwan PS for information and compliance.

Dict. & Corrected by

SD/-

SD/-

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Burdwan

Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal 1<sup>st</sup> Court,  
Burdwan  
(JO Code WB00776)