

**M.A.C. Case No 04 of 2016**  
**Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee**  
Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan

Order No 34 dated 03.10.2024

Today the case is fixed for P.H.

OP/Ins.Com files hazira.

Petitioner files a petition U/O 6 Rule 17 read with Section 151 of CPC.

Petitioners also files separate vokalatnama along with a petition and prays to defend the case themselves. Copy served.

Both the petitions be kept with the record.

The case is taken off from P.Board.

Fix 07.12.2024 for hearing of the above petitions, objection if any be file in the meantime.

D/C by

M.A.C.T. Judge  
1st Spl Court, Burdwan.

M.A.C.T. Judge,  
1st Spl Court, Burdwan.