

MAC Case No 04 of 2016
Present: Mr.B.Chatterjee
Addl.Dist & Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Burdwan.

Order No 36 dated 14.01.2025

Today the case is fixed for filing amended claim petition.

OP/Ins.Com. files hazira.

No steps take by Petitioner.

Amended claim petition have not yet been filed. nm

In view of resolution of local bar dated 13.01.2025 no adverse order is passed.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 25.03.2025 for filing amended claim petition.

D/C by

M.A.C.T. Judge
1st Spl Court, Burdwan.

M.A.C.T. Judge,
1st Spl Court, Burdwan.